17th Annual
Florida Lineman's Competition
Lakeland, FL

OVERALL RESULTS

OVERALL TEAM UTILITY JOURNEYMAN TOTAL OVERALL OVERALL
RANKING # DEDUCTIONS TIME SCORE
Terry Cobb
120 City of Tallahassee (1) Nick Ellis 0 33:05.32 500
Jason Smith
Billy White
109 Kissimmee Utility Authority Austin Franey 0 34:30.87 500
Shane Paras
Matt Peddie
122 City of Tallahassee (3) James Vickers 0 36:08.31 500
Coy Judd
Michael Gramlin
121 City of Tallahassee (2) Chad Granger 0 36:47.98 500
Casey Smith
Blake Burns
123 City of Tallahassee (4) Ashton Baggett -2 30:06.34 498
James Sanders
Matt Hickey
103 Clay Electric Cooperative (1) Dave Poncher -2 30:24.33 498

Damian Stewart
(Alt) Jared Baldree

JOURNEYMAN-2017



17th Annual
Florida Lineman's Competition
Lakeland, FL

OVERALL RESULTS

OVERALL TeEAM UTILITY JOURNEYMAN TOTAL OVERALL OVERALL
RANKING # DEDUCTIONS TIME SCORE

Chance Grimes

7 112 Lakeland Electric (1) Cody Allen -2 33:51.99 498
Matt Thomas
Sam Brown

8 113 Lakeland Electric (2) Alan Allred -2 36:00.38 498
Keith Laidig

Dwayne Goostree
°] 116 Lakeland Electric (5) Chris Hodges -2 38:27.68 498
Kenny Butcher

Ryan Russell
10 115 Lakeland Electric (4) Gary Boutwell -2 39:57.17 498
Steven Hendrick

Michael Gibson
11 111 City of Lake Worth (2) Carlos Diaz -6 33:03.19 494
Cory Johnson

Clint Bishop
12 117 Ocala Jason Rampley -6 35:40.01 494
Matthew Lowery
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13

126

Talquin Electric Cooperative (3)

Mike Harper
Mike Crow -6
Jeremiah Waller

47:10.93

494

14

102

Beaches Energy Services

Josh Wilcher
Marcus (Cody)
Hutchins
Aaron Berrier

50:39.76

494

15

118

oucC (1)

Roger McBride
Chris Austin Hosier
Dewey Harvey
(Alt) Fran Donnelly

42:19.74

492

16

124

Talquin Electric Cooperative (1)

Keith Johnson
Keith Graham -8
Cliff McCord

51:14.43

492

17

101

City of Alachua

Preston Howell
Joshua Lee
Anthony Lindsey -12
(Alt) William (Billy)
Shiskin

51:16.05

488

18

110

City of Lake Worth (1)

Yeudiel Geovannetti
Elisai Velez
Willie Canizares
(Alt) Jose Marcano

-12

60:41.77

488
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19

114

Lakeland Electric (3)

Ricky Platt
Nik Lanier
Richard Brand

-14

45:49.78

486

20

106

JEA (2)

Kevin Jasper
Chris Childs
Richard Kellogg
(Alt) Rocky Waldroup

-14

50:02.47

486

21

108

Keys Energy Services

Paul Sanchez
Manny Estevez
Herschell Major
(Alt) Joey Diaz

-14

62:39.90

486

22

119

ouc (2)

Chris Hosier
Tyler Brooks
Mark Fisher

-14

64:16.49

486

23

104

Clay Electric Cooperative (2)

Sonny Ware
Chase Higginbotham
Chris Beckham

-18

44:25.86

482

24

125

Talquin Electric Cooperative (2)

Jerry Orama
Dustin Martin
Jonathan Herrman

-20

49:36.72

480
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25

105

TOTAL OVERALL
UTILITY JOURNEYMAN DEDUCTIONS TIME
Gary Griffin
Josh Gregg

JEA (1) -20 54:46.13

Jake Hartley
(Alt) Allen Singley

480

JOURNEYMAN-2017



